

## Resolution Real Estate Relocates Renowned Art Conservation Studio

Resolution's Gerry Thies brings Artcare Conservation to 6K space at 529 West 20th Street

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, July 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gerry Thies, Director/Leasing & Sales, <u>Resolution Real Estate Partners</u>, a member of NAI Global, has arranged a 10-year lease, with a five-year option for <u>Artcare Conservation</u> at 529 West 20th Street, also known as the 529 Arts Building. The 5,814-square-foot space is located on the 8th floor of the prominent Chelsea Arts District building, which is undergoing extensive renovations and improvements.

"Artcare Conservation has been in its current West 27th Street location for more than 40 years," said Mr. Thies. "The new space keeps them well-



Gerry Thies, Director/Leasing & Sales, Resolution Real Estate Partners.

situated in the art district, while offering a significant expansion of the workspace and better accommodations for large canvases and other artwork."

With locations in New York, Miami, and Los Angeles, Artcare Conservation provides a full scope of conservation treatments to art collectors and institutions. Among its services are collection management, conservation treatment, technical analyst, natural disaster preparedness, triage treatment, conservation consulting, and project management.

Mr. Thies represented the tenant. The landlord was self-represented. Artcare Conservation is expected to take possession of the space in January 2025.

## ###

Resolution Real Estate Partners, LLC, a Member of NAI Global

"

Artcare Conservation has been in its current West 27th Street location for more than 40 years," *Gerry Thies, Director/Leasing* & Sales, Resolution Real Estate Partners. Resolution Real Estate Partners, LLC is a fully integrated, full-service commercial real estate firm that owns, manages, and leases properties throughout Manhattan. The firm specializes in building management, asset management, landlord representation, tenant representation, commercial co-op/condo sales, investment advisory, commercial leasing, construction management, project management, receivership services, and consulting.

Resolution Real Estate Partners is the New York City member of NAI Global, the single largest, most powerful global network of owner-operated commercial real estate brokerage firms. The offices of Resolution Real Estate are located at 29 West 38th Street in Midtown Manhattan. More information about Resolution Real Estate Partners may be found at <u>www.resolutionrealestate.com</u>

Linda Alexander Alexander Marketing Corp. +1 917-881-5360 linda@alexandermktg.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/731601042

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.